Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) (Rev. 03/01) (Proceedings of the control of the contro	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ∨	V V
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): COMPEX APR 0.2003 Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Compex MEDICAL 3A Internal Zone TNDUSTRIBLLE Address: Chemin de Devent Street Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Switzer LAND Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: FCUBLENS State: Zip: 1024 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: FFBRUARY 20, 2003	Limited Partnership Corporation-State S W T ZERLAND Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1, 45-4, 091
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dennison	ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison Internal Address: Dennison, Schultz	Ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dennison	Ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison Internal Address: Dennison, Schultz	Ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison Internal Address: Dennison, Schultz To caherty SciTe 412	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison Internal Address: Dennison, 5chultz From Lougherty SciTe G12 Street Address: 1745 Jefferzun Douis Highway City: Arling Tenstate / Zip: 22202 DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison Internal Address: Dennison, 5chultz F Dougherty Suite GIZ Street Address: 1745 Jefferzu Douis Hiahway City: Arling Tar State / A Zip: 22202 DO NOT USE 9. Signature.	Ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002716 FRAME: 0157

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, COMPEX SA, a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Zone Industrielle

Chemin de Devent, 1024 Ecublens, Switzerland, has adopted, used and is presently using and owns the trademark "COMPEX" which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 1987, Reg. No. 1,454,091, in Class 10, and office April 30, 2002, Reg. No. 2,565,088 in Class 28, which Registrations are still in full force and effect, and;

Whereas, COMPEX MEDICAL SA, a corporation of Switzerland, having offices at Zone Industrielle Chemin de Devent, 1024 Ecublens, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registrations thereof.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said COMPEX SA does hereby assign unto the said COMPEX MEDICAL SA all right, title and interest in and to said mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Dated: Ecublens, february 20, 2003

Mr. Serge Darcy

Mr. Philippe Meyer

Title: President & CEO CFC

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002716 FRAME: 0158

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Req. No. 1,454,091

Registered August 25, 1987

Mark: COMPEX

Attorney File #T87-49

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Box 5 Arlington, VA 22202-3513

<u>APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

COMPEX MEDICAL SA, owner of the above registration by virtue of an assignment from COMPEX SA,, said assignment being submitted for recordation concurrently with this Appointment, hereby hereby designates Donald L. Dennison, Esq., 612 Crystal Square 4, 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202, as its representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

February **20**, 2003

COMPEX MEDICAL SA

Mr. Serge Darcy By

Mr. Philippe Meyer

Title: President & CEO

CFO

DENNISON, SCHULTZ & DOUGHERTY

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002716 FRAME: 0159**